	DOC # 843881
	06/03/2014 01:16PM Deputy: PK OFFICIAL RECORD
APN# : 1220-21-111-028	Requested By:
	eTRCo, LLC Douglas County - NV
Recording Requested By:	Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder Page: 1 of 4 Fee: \$17.00
Western Title Company, Inc.	Page: 1 of 4 Fee: \$17.00 BK-614 PG-470 RPTT: 0.00
Escrow No.: 064260-TEA	
When December Mark To.	
When Recorded Mail To: Mark William Connolly	1 188(81 184(1 8) 898 May 1848 1 184 tons 1881
100 Warren St. APT 1907	\ \
Jersey City, NJ 07302	
	<
Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)	
/	
//	(space above for Recorder's use only)
))
	/ /
I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached do	current, including any exhibits, hereby
submitted for recording does contain the social sec	
Rer NRS 440.380(1)(5)	&40.525(5)
Signature	
Traci Adams	Escrow Officer
Tract Adams	Eacton Onices
	\
\ \	\ \
	/ /
	/
	/
Affidavit- Death o	f Trustee
^	
/ /	

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

843881 Page: 2 of 4 06/03/2014

APN: 1220-21-111-028 RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Western Title Company

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Mark William Commolly 100 Warren St. APT 1907 Jersey City, NJ 07302

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF VENTERSEY)

COUNTY OF PASSAIC

STATE OF PASSAIC

Mark William Connolly, Trustee of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

Theodore W. Connolly, is the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, as Ted Connolly, Trustee is the same person named as Trustee in that certain Declaration of Trust, executed by The Rollo-Kid Living Trust, UTD January 7, 2010, Ted Connolly, Trustee.

At the time of decedent's death, decedent was the owner, of certain real property acquired by a deed, Rollums' Inc., a Nevada Corporation, Grantor, Grants to The Rollo-Kid Living Trust, UTD, January 7, 2010, Ted Connolly, Trustee, Grantee recorded on January 20, 2010, as Book 0110, at Page 3908 of Instrument No. 0757482 in Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, describing the following real property:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

The land referred to in this Commitment is situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada and is described as follows:

Lot 28, as shown on the final map Heritage Nevada Senior Housing, a Planned Development #PD 05-003, Recorded in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on September 11, 2006, in Book 0906, Page 2968, as Document No. 684198, Official Records.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1220-21-111-028

Commonly known as: 1207 W. Cottage Loop, Gardnerville, NV 89460

I am the Trustee of the same trust under which said decedent held title as trustee pursuant to the deed described above, and am designated and empowered pursuant to the terms of said trust to serve as Trustee thereof.

Dated MAY 12, 2014

Mark William Connolly, Trustee of the Rollo-Kid Living Trust, dated January 7, 2010, as amended on May 29, 2012 and January 13, 2014, and now known as the Teddy's Living Trust established January 7, 2010

Mark William Connelly, Trustee

STATE OF NEW TERSEY
COUNTY OF PASSAIC

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this // day

of May, 2014, by Mark William Connolly Trustee personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

(scal)

Signature___

Notary public

PATRICIA A. GRAPES
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Example 19/24/2015

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

	"					
. 11	A DECEASED NAME (FIRST, MIDO	JEELAST, SUFFIX)			2, DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day)	Year) 3a,COUNTY OF DEATH"
1 T	Theodore W	- 1770 - 27 621 - 626	. CONNOLLY	et vila .	February 24, 201-	4 Douglas
31	Ib CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF	DEATH (3c. HOSPITAL O		,		idioste OOA, OPILiner Rm. 4, SEX
1	Gardnerville	and number)	4007)44 O-44-		- Inpatient(Specify)	Home M
NT _	RACE White	· le 4/10-	1207 W. Cotte enic Origin? Specify	ge:Loop	The HAIDED & VEADIZE HAD	ER I DAY IS DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/D
	Specify):		veu-Hispanic Seu-Hispanic	birthday (Years)	- MOS (DAYS HOURS	I MINS I
- [_	A STATE OF THE STA		·	82	1	December 05, 19
	A STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A.;		T COUNTRY HO EDUCAT	MONITY WARRIED, NE	VER MARRIED, WIDOWED,	12. SURVIVING SPOUSE (if wife, gl
·Ŀ	CONTONIA	United St	ites 16	DIVORCED (Spec	Livoroed	4.7
K [1:	3 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	of Working Life, Even	te musicular at			PRINDUSTRY Ever in US A
IF .	-9991	l	Dava	oper	Reel E	14 MAINEC
.".[1		COUNTY	150 CITY, TOWN OR L		TREET AND NUMBER	UMITE (Specify
٦L	Nevada	. Douglas.	Gardner		7 W. Cottage Loop	orten Ye
'S T	B. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (FIRM			17. MOTHERAP	ARENT NAME (FIRM MICH	76.
· •L		William CONNO	<u> </u>			TERMAN
11	IBB. INFORMANT: NAME (Type or P		18b. MAILING AD		F.O. No. City or Town, State, Z	
L	Mark CON	INOLLY		100 Warren S	#1907 Jersey City, N	
	196, BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOV					OCATION City or Town State
ME.	Cremation	2 2	Fitzh	tenry's Crematory		Carson City Nevada 89701
. 2	OA. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNA	TURE (Or Person Acting a			E AND ADDRESS OF FACILL	
::17	, ", " PHILLIP	BARNA	DIRECTOR FI	The Later of the L	E E	Society of Reno
L	SIGNATUR	E AUTHENTICATED	22		959 West Moana	Land Reno NV 89509
.L∏	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRES	9.S	1,1			
To Be C	February 28, 2014 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING (Type or Print)			15.2	NOUNCED DEAD (MODBYFY)	
L	adeal de dealle a man a aftit de la lace and	Schwartz M.D., 710	W. Washington St.	DICAL EXAMINER, OR Carson City, NV J245, DATE RECEIVE	89703	235 LICENSE NUMBER 9114 DEATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DI
AR	24a REGISTRAR (Signature)	NICOLE 31	DOME .		arch 03, 2014	YES T. NO X
` <u> </u> _		SIGNATURE AUTHE			TRAIL COLL 2017	intered between prisol an
".		NTER ONLY ONE CAUSE OCENOUS LOUKERT		AND (c))		Interes Societati Milori
[,	· 🔑 (8)	T\	<u> </u>	'e_, V		
	UUE 10, OR AS A	CONSEQUENCE OF				interval between onset an
V.	- 10 PM T - 10 PM					
\ \ \ \	(b)/	et da la	<u> </u>			
		CONSEQUENCE OF.			194 - 194 -	Interval between onset an
. ["	DUE TO, OR AS A					*
. ["	DUE TO, OR AS A	CONSEQUENCE OF				Interval between onset an
\$	DUE TO, OR AS A	CONSEQUENCE OF				Intervel between cosset en
3	DUE TO, OR AS A (c) DUE TO, OR AS A (d) PART I) OTHER SIGNIFICANT CO	CONSEQUENCE OF	n ton tud vised to gnihud	soulting in the underlyin	g cause given in Part 1	Interval between onset an
\$	DUE TO, OR AS A	CONSEQUENCE OF	ribuling to death but not re brillation; Sick Sinus	souting in the underlying Syndrome	g cause given in Part 1	Intervel between cosset en
3	DUE TO, OR AS A (c) DUE TO, OR AS A (d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CO- Prostate Cancer, Co	CONSEQUENCE OF	brillation, Sick Sinu	s Syndrome	g cause given in Part 1	Interval between onset an
3	DUE TO, OR AS A (c) DUE TO, OR AS A (d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CO- Prostate Cancer, Co	CONSEQUENCE OF NOTIONS Conditions cont whon Cancer, Atrial Fi	brillation, Sick Sinu	s Syndrome		Interval between onset an
N = TNO	DUE TO, OR AS A (c) DUE TO, OR AS A (d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CO- Prostate Cancer, Co 285 NCC. STICIDE, HOW, UNSET 22 OR PENDING INVEST (Specify)	CONSEQUENCE OF NOTIONS Conditions cont whon Cancer, Atrial Fi	brillation, Sick Sinu	S Syndrome	HOW INJURY OUTURNED	26 AUTOPSY (Specify Yes of No) 27. WAS CASE FIT TO CORONICE (Specify Yes of No) 27. WAS CASE FIT TO CORONICE (See
V 1200 JM	DUE TO, OR AS A (C) DUE TO, OR AS A (d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CO Prostate Cancer, Co 286, NOC. STICKE HOR, UNDET 78 OR PENDING INVEST (Specify) 286 INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28)	CONSEQUENCE OF NDITIONS Conditions cont NOT Cancer, Atrial P	brillation, Sick Sinu	S Syndrome	HOW INJURY OUTURNED	26 AUTOPSY (Specify Yes of No) 27. WAS CASE FIT TO CORONICE (Specify Yes of No) 27. WAS CASE FIT TO CORONICE (See



BK 614 PG-473

843881 Page: 4 of 4 06/03/2014



521739

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS.

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on tile in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

03/11/2014



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.